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Note: 

FIA European Truck Racing Championship and Suzuki Cup Austria / Europe = "Südkurs"

Supercarchallenge powered by Hankook and Super Car Challenge = Grand Prix Ciruit

Start Finish Duration Programme Series Int.

17:00  - 19:00 2:00 Administrative Check all classes

17:00  - 19:00 2:00 Scrutineering all classes

Start Finish Duration Programme Series Int.

08:00  - 10:00 2:00 Administrative Check all classes

08:00  - 10:00 2:00 Scrutineering all classes

09:30  - 10:00 0:30 Extrication Exercise FIA European Truck Racing Championship

09:00  - 09:25 0:25 Rehearsal Grid Ceremony FIA European Truck Racing Championship

09:15  - 09:45 0:30 Pace Truck Familiarisation and System's Check FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:05

09:50  - 10:30 0:40 Free Practice 1 Supercarchallenge powered by Hankook 00:10

10:40  - 10:55 0:15 Warm up VIP + Pressrides FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:15

11:10  - 12:00 0:50 VIP + Pressrides Part 1 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:00

12:00  - 13:00 1:00 Break Break

12:10  - 12:30 0:20 Driver's Briefing (Briefing Room) Suzuki Cup Austria / Europe

12:30  - 12:45 0:15 Autograph Session (Fan Village) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

12:35  - 12:55 0:20 Driver's Briefing (Briefing Room) Supercarchallenge powered by Hankook

13:00  - 13:30 0:30 Driver's Briefing (Briefing Room) Sports Car Challenge + P9-Challenge

13:00  - 13:50 0:50 VIP + Pressrides Part 2 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:05

13:55  - 14:25 0:30 Free Practice 1 Suzuki Cup Austria / Europe 00:05

14:30  - 14:50 0:20 Free Practice 1 Sports Car Challenge + P9-Challenge 00:10

15:00  - 16:00 1:00 free practice (Participants Pressrides only) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:05

16:05  - 16:45 0:40 Free Practice 2 Supercarchallenge powered by Hankook 00:05

16:50  - 17:20 0:30 free practice 1 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:05

17:25  - 17:55 0:30 Free Practice 2 Suzuki Cup Austria / Europe 00:05

18:00  - 18:20 0:20 Free Practice 2 Sports Car Challenge + P9-Challenge 00:10

18:30  - 18:45 0:15 Volvo "Iron Knight", System's Check 00:30

19:15  - 19:45 0:30 Driver's Briefing (Briefing Room) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

18:50  - 22:30 3:40 Musikentertainment Fan-Tent (Westschleife)

Friday, 12 May 2017

Thursday, 11 May 2017
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Start Finish Duration Programme Series Int.

08:20  - 08:35 0:15 Free practice 2, PART 1 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:05

08:40  - 09:00 0:20 Qualifying 1 (only GT's) Supercarchallenge powered by Hankook 00:05

09:05  - 09:25 0:20 Qualifying 2 (only Touringcars) Supercarchallenge powered by Hankook 00:10

09:35  - 09:50 0:15 Free practice 2, PART 2 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:10

10:00  - 10:30 0:30 Qualifying Suzuki Cup Austria / Europe 00:10

10:40  - 10:50 0:10 timed practice 1 (Q1) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:05

10:55  - 11:05 0:10 "SUPER POLE"      -   (first 10 drivers from Q1) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:05

11:00  - 13:00 2:00 European Giants Competition, Part 1 Driving Center

11:10  - 11:30 0:20 Qualifying 1  Sports Car Challenge + P9-Challenge 00:00

11:30  - 12:00 0:30 Korso / Parade Historische Trucks und US-Cars

12:00  - 12:15 0:15 Autograph Session (Fan Village) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

12:00  - 13:00 1:00 Break Break

13:00 Pitlane Open FIA European Truck Racing Championship

13:10 Pitlane Closed FIA European Truck Racing Championship

13:10 10 Minutes Board FIA European Truck Racing Championship

13:20 Start Formation Lap FIA European Truck Racing Championship

13:20  - 13:50 0:30 Championship Race 1 (20 laps) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:25

13:55  - 14:10 0:15 Podium Championship Race 1 FIA European Truck Racing Championship

14:20  - 14:35 0:15 Post Race Conference Race 1 (Fan Village) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

14:15  - 14:45 0:30 Race 1 (25 mins + 1 lap) Suzuki Cup Austria / Europe 00:15

14:15  - 15:15 1:00 European Giants Competition, Part 2 Driving Center

15:00  - 15:35 0:35 Race 1 (30 mins + 1 lap) Sports Car Challenge + P9-Challenge 00:35

15:50 Pitlane Open FIA European Truck Racing Championship

16:00 Pitlane Closed FIA European Truck Racing Championship

16:00 10 Minutes Board FIA European Truck Racing Championship

16:10 Start Formation Lap FIA European Truck Racing Championship

16:10  - 16:40 0:30 Championship Race 2 (20 laps) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:20

16:45  - 17:00 0:15 Podium Championship Race 2 FIA European Truck Racing Championship

17:10  - 17:25 0:15 Post Race Conference Race 2 (Fan Village) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

17:00  - 18:05 1:05 Race 1 (60 mins + 1 lap) Supercarchallenge powered by Hankook

17:45  - 22:30 4:45 Concert Fan-Tent (Westschleife)

18:10  - 18:55 0:45 Press rides Volvo "Iron Knight"

Start Finish Duration Programme Series Int.

08:10  - 08:25 0:15 Pace Truck Familiarisation and System's Check FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:05

08:30 - 08:45 0:15 warm up FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:05

08:50 - 09:10 0:20 Qualifying 2 Sports Car Challenge + P9-Challenge 00:10

09:20 - 09:50 0:30 Race 2 (25 mins + 1 lap) Suzuki Cup Austria / Europe 00:15

10:05 - 10:15 0:10 timed practice 2 (Q2) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:05

10:20 - 10:30 0:10 "SUPER POLE"      -    (first 10 drivers from Q2) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:15

10:45 - 11:50 1:05 Race 2 (60 mins + 1 lap) Supercarchallenge powered by Hankook 00:10

11:50 - 12:00 0:10 Track display (Volvo "Iron Knight")

12:00  - 13:00 1:00 Korso / Parade

12:00  - 12:15 0:15 Autograph Session (Fan Village) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

12:00 - 13:00 1:00 Break Break

13:00 Pitlane Open FIA European Truck Racing Championship

13:10 Pitlane Closed FIA European Truck Racing Championship

13:10 10 Minutes Board FIA European Truck Racing Championship

13:20 Start Formation Lap FIA European Truck Racing Championship 13:20

13:20 - 13:50 0:30 Championship Race 3 (20 laps) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:20

13:55  - 14:10 0:15 Podium Championship Race 3 FIA European Truck Racing Championship

14:20  - 14:35 0:15 Post Race Conference Race 3 (Fan Village) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

14:10 - 14:45 0:35 Race 2 (30 mins + 1 lap) Sports Car Challenge + P9-Challenge 00:20

15:00 Pitlane Open FIA European Truck Racing Championship

15:10 Pitlane Closed FIA European Truck Racing Championship

15:10 10 Minutes Board FIA European Truck Racing Championship

15:20 Start Formation Lap FIA European Truck Racing Championship 15:20

15:20 - 15:50 0:30 Championship Race 4 (20 laps) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:20

15:55  - 16:10 0:15 Podium Championship Race 4 FIA European Truck Racing Championship

16:20  - 16:35 0:15 Post Race Conference Race 4 (Fan Village) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

16:10 - 16:40 0:30 Race 3 (25 mins + 1 lap) TBD. Suzuki Cup Austria / Europe

16:50  - 17:20 0:30 Press Rides Volvo "Iron Knight" + TV/Camera rides

Saturday, 13 May 2017

Sunday, 14 May 2017


